DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$390.00 Rec:\$35.00

2019-925533

\$425.00 Pgs=3

02/08/2019 12:41 PM

STEWART TITLE LAS VEGAS WARM SPRINGS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1220-16-310-01	8					
R.P.T.T.	\$390.00						
File No.:	350545						
	Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	itements To:	Same as below					
	When Recorded	Mail To:					
Debra Cumr	nins						
1271 Redwo	od Circle, Unit 2						
Gardnerville	NV 89460						

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Debra Cummins, an unmarried woman, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Attached Exhibit "A" For Legal Description

## [\*]SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the current year, not delinquent, including personal property taxes of any former owner, if any:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any, or any that actually exist on the property.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:	2-7-19	

Comm# GG145996 Expires 9/25/2021

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

APN: 1220-16-310-018

Lot 18, in Building C, as set forth on the map of SEQUOIA VILLAGE TOWNHOUSES 1, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on November 14, 1979, in Book 1179, Page 776, as Document No. 38712, and as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded July 14, 1980, as Document No. 46136.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE	FFORM					Λ		
Assessor Parcel Number(s)						/\		
a) 1220-16-310-018						( )		
, and the second						\ .\		
			. •			1 1		
d)						\ \		
2. Type of Property:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.					USE ONLY		
c.⊠ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex							
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg	f.  Commil/Ind'I	Date	of Record	ling:				
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes	32	The same of the sa				
☐ Other		<u> </u>	A		The state of the s			
		-			-			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	ce of Property	\$ 100,0	00.00	<b>N.</b>				
	osure Only (value of property)				1			
c. Transfer Tax Value:			00.00	1				
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 390.0	0 "					
	( (			1				
4. If Exemption Claimed		N		)				
	iption per NRS 375.090, Section	on		/ /				
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:							
5 Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred: 100%		$\overline{}$	-/-				
	and acknowledges, under per		eriury, pu	rsuant to	NRS 37	75.060		
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is correct	t to the	best of the	eir informa	ation ar	nd belief,		
	ocumentation if called upon to							
	gree that disallowance of any							
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant								
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	r and Seller shall be jointly and	d severa	illy liable for	or any add	ditional	amount owed.		
Amanda Lang			í de s	GRANTO	ND.			
Signature Unchded One Amanda L. Jonas Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation			ıy	GNANIA	אכ			
hv: Stowart Lender	Services, Inc., as its attorney in fact	\	\					
by, scarrent and	Survivas inoi de la destray in lace	.\						
Signature		Capac	itv					
Debra Cummins			7	······································	<del></del>			
300.00		/	/					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANT	TEE) INFO	RMAT	ION		
(REQUIRED)				QUIRED)				
Print Name: Federal Hom		Print N		ebra Cum				
<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	ender Services, Inc.	Addres		1 Redwoo	d Circle	e, Unit 2		
Address: 2002 N. Lois A	ive., Suite 700	City:	Gardner	ville	76.4	00400		
City: Tampa State: Florida	Zip: 33607	State:	NV		Zip:	89460		
State. Fisher	. z.p							
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
	le Company	Escrow						
The state of the s	Apache Road, Ste 275					and the dependent of the second		
City: Las Vegas		State:	NV		Zip:	89147		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED